
2025 Carroll University Men's Lacrosse
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 27, 2025)

 
 

Record: Overall Home Away Neutral
All Games 5-9 4-5 1-4 0-0
Conference 0-4 0-2 0-2 0-0
Non-Conference 5-5 4-3 1-2 0-0

Date Opponent WL Score Att.
2/22/25 CORNELL COLLEGE W 7-5 37
2/26/25 LAWRENCE W 9-8 67
3/01/25 at Marian W 15-2 63
3/06/25 MSOE L 5-12 0
3/08/25 EDGEWOOD W 8-7 0
3/12/25 at Trine L 3-15 175
3/15/25 at Hanover L 5-10 86
3/22/25 NORTHLAND W 11-6 62

4/07/25
CONCORDIA
WISCONSIN L 6-18 0

4/09/25 BENEDICTINE (IL) L 8-15 55
4/12/25 NORTH CENTRAL (ILL.) L 2-14 0
4/18/25 at Carthage L 9-22 314
4/23/25 ELMHURST L 4-16 0
4/25/25 at Ill. Wesleyan L 7-26 345

Team Statistics CARROLL OPP
SHOT STATISTICS
    Goals-Shot Att. 99-512 176-605
    Goals Per Game 7.07 12.57
    Shot Pct. .193 .291
    Shots on Goal-Att. 264-512 358-605
    SOG Pct. .516 .592
    Shots/Game 36.6 43.2
    Assists 45 104
MAN-UP OPPORTUNITIES
    Goals-Opportunities 12-59 16-63
    Conversion Pct. .203 .254
GOAL BREAKDOWN
    Total Goals 99 176
    Man-up 12 16
    Man-down 2 6
    Unassisted 54 72
    Overtime 0 0
    Goals Scored Avg 7.07 12.57
GROUND BALLS 401 521
TURNOVERS 309 313
CAUSED TURNOVERS 114 139
FACEOFFS (W-L) 105-205 205-105
    Faceoff W-L Pct. .339 .661
CLEARS 257-352 272-335
    Clear Pct. .730 .812
PENALTIES
    Number 75 68
    Minutes 58:30 56:00
SHOT CLOCK VIOLATIONS 12 7
ATTENDANCE
    Total 221 983
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9/25 5/197
    Neutral Site #-Avg 0/

# Player GP G A PTS SH GW GB UP DN CT FACEOFF
79 Conwell, Brady 14 21 20 41 101 0 27 0 0 4 0-0
6 Mollsen, Brady 11 18 3 21 87 1 14 3 0 3 0-0
33 Phillips, Ethan 11 14 3 17 81 1 14 3 0 4 0-0
23 Bridges, Luke 13 8 5 13 47 1 30 0 0 4 0-0
12 McMahon, Declan 14 10 2 12 24 0 20 1 2 2 0-0
97 White, Nick 13 6 5 11 32 0 16 1 0 2 0-0
15 Szuba, Zachary 14 7 0 7 66 0 9 2 0 4 0-0
0 Defilippis, Anthony 13 4 2 6 23 0 14 2 0 2 0-0
24 Kopocis, Jake 14 5 0 5 21 2 13 0 0 2 0-0
10 DeAngelis, Roman 10 3 1 4 14 0 6 0 0 0 0-0
18 Dohm, Caden 13 1 1 2 1 0 9 0 0 6 0-0
8 Hehr, Matthew 14 1 0 1 2 0 15 0 0 6 0-0
99 Trewyn, Caleb 13 1 0 1 3 0 6 0 0 0 1-4
2 Gehl, Jake 14 0 1 1 1 0 44 0 0 7 1-1
16 Keyfauver, Kj 14 0 1 1 2 0 14 0 0 10 0-0
88 Phillips, Cole 12 0 1 1 5 0 4 0 0 1 0-0
4 Kobow, Aden 11 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0-0
7 Koellen, Slone 6 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
35 Malmanger, Jonas 6 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0-0
11 McGoon, Sam 14 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 15 0-0
13 Phillips, Keegan 12 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 2 0-0
21 Postulka, Turner 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
9 Raczkowski, Brady 13 0 0 0 1 0 46 0 0 25 0-0
28 Rodriguez, Antonio 7 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0-0
5 Schoepel, Walt 12 0 0 0 1 0 4 0 0 1 0-0
19 Stertz, Jacob 14 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 0 8 0-0
20 Wier, Caleb 14 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 2 24-92
1 Wright, Jake 14 0 0 0 0 0 42 0 0 2 79-213
TM Team 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 14 99 45 144 512 5 401 12 2 114 105-310
Opponents 14 176 104 280 605 7 521 16 6 139 205-310

# Goalie GP MIN GA GAA SAVE PCT W-L-T
21 Postulka, Turner 2 16:32 2 7.26 3 .600 0-0-0
2 Gehl, Jake 14 775:13 165 12.77 165 .500 5-8-0
35 Malmanger, Jonas 5 35:45 9 15.10 14 .609 0-0-0

Totals 21 827:30 176 12.76 182 .508 5-8-0
Opponents 27 827:30 99 7.18 165 .625 8-5-0

Goals by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Carroll (WI) 24 33 22 20 99
Opponents 56 42 37 41 176

Saves by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Carroll (WI) 48 44 43 47 182
Opponents 49 46 42 28 165

Shots by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Carroll (WI) 132 146 117 117 512
Opponents 165 146 147 147 605

Shot on Goal 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Carroll (WI) 38 36 32 29 135
Opponents 70 57 51 47 225


